PROPOSED:

MAIL KIOSK

FOR

ASTOR CREEK

PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA

N
—

HUMPHREY - ROSAL ARCHITECTS, A.lLA., P.A.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
SELECT STRUCTURAL

PLUMBING, MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
OCI ASSOCIATES

MINIMUM EQUIVALENT THICKNESS (inches) OF BEARING OR NONBEARING CONCRETE MASONRY WALL§3B.od

TABLE 722.3.2

FIRE PROTECTION PER FBC

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (hours . .
TYPE OF AGGREGATE : R (h q} ) ) ) A. BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: PER FBC SECTION 303: A-3 (ASSEMBLY)
o | Uy |1 | M | Aty | 13 | 2 2y | 2 | 2%, 3 aly | 3l | 3% 4
| | B. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: PER FBC SECTION 602 TYPE IlI-B,
Pumice or expanded slag 1.5 19 21 25 27 3.0 3.2 34 36 3.8 40 42 ‘ 44 435 47 UNPROTECTED, UNSPRINKLERED
Expanded shale, ciay or slate 18 22 25 239 33 3.4 36 3.8 4.0 42 4.4 4.6 | 48 49 5.1
Limestone, cinders or unexpanded siag 14 | 23 | 27 | 31 34 37 | 4.0 4.3 45 | 4.8 5.0 5.2 | 5.5 57 5.9 C. BUILDING INFORMATION (PER FBC TABLE 503):
Calcareous or siliceous gravel 20 | 24 | 28 | 32 35 39 | 42 45 48 | 50 53 55 | 58 5.0 62
BUILDING HEIGHT 55'-0" 16'-4" HIGHEST POINT
HEIGHT INCREASE PER 504.2 YES NON REQUESTED
TABLE 721.1(2) AREA 9,500 S.F. 844 S'F. -
RATED FIRE-RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND PARTITIONS® ® P AREA INCREASE PER 506 PERMITTED NON REQUESTED -
NUMBER OF STORIES 2 1 -
MINIMUM FINISHED
- e D. FIRE PROTECTION (PER FBC TABLE 601)
FACE" {inch
MATERIAL NUMBER CONSTRUCTION Brieves) COMPONENT PERMITTED PROPOSED DESIGN #
N ° z ! STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 0 -
hours | hours | hours hour
1-1.1 Solid brick of clay or zhale? [ 49 38 27 BEARING WALL (EXTER|OR) 2 2 PER FBC TABLE 721.3.2
— — ~ — — BEARING WALL (INTERIOR) 0 0 -
1-1.2 Hollow brick, not filled. 5.0 4.3 3.4 2.3 NON- BEARING (EXTER'OR) -
1. Brick of clay 1-1.3 Hollow brick unit wall, grout or filled with perlite vermiculite or expanded shale aggregate 6.6 5.5 44 30 NON-BEARING (INTERIOR) 0 0 -
or shale ) 4" nominal thick units not less than 75 percent solid backed with 2 hat-shaped metal furring E%%%RC%?I';?LTJ%%%%N g 0 )
4 channel 34" thick formed from 0.021" sheet metal attached to the brick wall on 24" . . r .
< centers with approved fasteners, and ype X gypsum wallboard attached to the metal E. FIRE PROTECTION (PER FBC TABLE 602) REMARKS
furring strips with 1"-long Type S screws spaced 8" on center, EXTERIOR WALLS
5 Combination OVER 30 FT. 0 2 PER FBC TABLE 721.3.2
T o 211 4" solid brick and 4" tile (not less than 40 percent solid) — 8 — —
of clay brick and
load-bearing hollow - . . . . - -
clav file ™ 212 4" solid brick and 8" tile (not less than 40 percent solid) 12 — — —
s el BT T FIRE PROTECTION PER FFPC
3. Concrete 3-1.2%¢ Expanded clay, shale or slate. 51 4.4 3.6 26
masonry units 313 Limestong, cinders or air-cooled siag 50 40 | 27 A. BUILDING CLASSIFICATION:  PER FFPC 101 CHAPTER 6:
214" ¢ [Calcareous or silicecus gravel 5.2 53 T7 2.8 A-3 ASSEMBLY
B. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: PER FFPC 101 TABLE A.8.2.1.2
TYPE Il - 200
UNPROTECTED, UNSPRINKLERED
C. FIRE PROTECTION (PER FFPC A.8.2.1.2)
8 S g S S g g N N g
COMPONENT PERMITTED PROPOSED DESIGN #
BEARING WALL (EXTERIOR) 2 2 PERFBC T 721.3.2
‘ :51|_0u -® - 51-_Oul= ‘ NON- BEARING (EXTERIOR) 0 0 -
—Y— 1 1 —,— NON-BEARING (INTERIOR) 0 0 -
1 1 FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 - -
] I |:| - i ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 0 -
\ ! ' \
' '
|| 1 1 .
| N " |
1 1
— 1 1 -—
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+——J—F—= —F — —F = —F =1 —=*
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EXIT EXIT

LIFE SAFETY PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

LOCATION: SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 39 EAST
ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA
STREET ADDRESS: (NvOT YET ASSIGNED)
PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34986
N
AN
o
N
| INDEX OF DRAWINGS
N
¥
& [sreeTno| DESCRIPTION
]
9]
ENGINEERING & PERMITTING BY OTHERS ) ARCHITECTURAL
® |PD-01 |[DRAWING INDEX, PROJECT DATA, FIRE PROTECTION DATA
1. THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF VARIOUS ITEMS THAT , THOUGH
SHOWN ON, OR REFERENCED IN, THESE DOCUMENTS, SHALL ® [A-01 |ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN, FLOOR PLAN,
BE ENGINEERED BY OTHERS AND PERMITTED SEPARATELY AS REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, AND ROOF PLAN
REQUIRED, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ® [A-02 |EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS, BUILDING SECTIONS, WALL SECTION
A. ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES
B. SECURITY SYSTEMS
STRUCTURAL
2. ALL DELEGATED ENGINEERING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ® [S-01 |GENERAL NOTES
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO PERMIT ® [S-02 [STRUCTURAL PLANS
SUBMITTAL AND PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, FOR COORDINATION, ® [S-03 [STRUCTURAL DETAILS
VERIFICATION AND COMPLIANCE WITH CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS AND APPLICABLE CODES
3. WORK INSTALLED WITHOUT THE ARCHITECTS EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT AND WITHOUT PROPER PERMIT ELECTRICAL
APPROVALS IS SUBJECT TO REMOVAL. AT THE COST OF THE ® |E-001 |SYMBOL LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES & DRAWING INDEX - ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR PERFORMING THE WORK (INCLUDING COST OF ® |E-101 [FLOOR PLANS - ELECTRICAL
REPAIRING ADJACENT SURFACES DAMAGED BY DEMOLITION). ® |E-601 |PANELBOARD SCHEDULES, POWER RISER DIAGRAM & SPECIFICATIONS

EXTERIOR CLADDING
STATE OF FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVALS

FL. STATE APP CODE EXP IMPACT WIND
CATEGORY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER APPROVAL No, MODEL No AND NAME STATUS VERSION DATE HVHZ RATED PRESSURES
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT CERTAINTEED 2533.1 "FLINTLASTIC" APPROVED 2020 09/15/2023 N/Y N/A N/A
CONCRETE TILES BORAL ROOFING 7849.19 "SAXONY 900 SLATE" FLAT TILE APPROVED 2020 12/31/2025 YIY N/A N/A

DRAWING COORDINATION CODE REFERENCES

THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN COORDINATION WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE,

INCLUDED BUT NOT LIMITED TO :

PROJECT MANUAL
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
MEP DRAWINGS

CIVIL DRAWINGS
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

BY HUMPHREY ROSAL ARCHITECTS
BY SELECT STRUCTURAL

BY OCI ASSOCIATES

BY THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP
BY COTLEUR & HEARING

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AND

COORDINATION OF OWNER PROVIDED

VENDOR EQUIPMENT.

THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH:

Florida Building Code (7TH EDITION)

Florida Existing Building Code (7TH EDITION)

Florida Building Code / Accessibility (7TH EDITION)

Florida Plumbing Code (7TH EDITION)

Florida Mechanical Code (7TH EDITION)

Florida Fuel Gas Code (7TH EDITION)

Florida Energy Conservation Code 7TH EDITION)

2017 National Electrical Code (NFPA 70)

2002-01 Building Construction Administrative Code Ordinance

and Florida Statutes

Florida Fire Prevention Code (FFPC 7th EDITION)

Digitally signed by David M Humphrey
DN: c=US, o=Humphrey Rosal
Architects,
ou=A01410C00000170108ED8E10001
1509, cn=David M Humphrey

Date: 2022.05.04 07:51:52 -04'00'

David M
Humphrey

DAVID M. HUMPHREY FLORIDA REG. NO. 9763
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PROPOSED

MAIL KIOSK
(FINISH FLR: 27.0' NAVD)

BIKE
RACKS

SHINNECOCK DRIVE

TV
\

ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN /4

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

SITE PLAN NOTES

- COORDINATE THIS PRAWING WITH cIVIL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY
"COTLEIR & HEARING"

1- REFER TO CIVIL PRAWINGS FOR ALL ASPECTS OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUPING
PROPOSED SITE INFRASTRUCTURE, SITE GRADPING, PAVING, CURPING, DRAINAGE AND
OTHER PERTINENT SITE INFORMATION.

S- AREAS FOR STRUCTURE ARE IDENTIFIED:
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ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ROOF NOTES

PO NOT SCALE DPRAWINGS — VERIFY
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO LAYOUT R
CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES.

@ ALL INTERSECTING CONSTRUCTION

SHOWN HEREON SHALL MEET AT 30, 45
R 90 DEGREE ANELES (OR MULTIPLES
THEREOF) EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE
NOTED

@ ¢’ K—STYLE ALIMINIM GUTTER AND 47
SQUARE DOWNSPAUTS EXTENDING TO
POWNSPOUT BOOT "18¢" SERIES AS
MANUFACTURED PY JAY R. SMITH MFG.
C0. OR APPROVED EQAUL AS TRANSITION
TO UNDERGROUND STORM DRAIN SYSTEM
— SEE DETALL | SHEET A-JI AND
COORPINATE WITH cIVIL PRAWINGS

@ FLAT CONCRETE TILE ROOF OVER
“FLINTASTIC” PEEL AND STICK SMOOTH
MCDIFIED BITUMEN SINGLE PLY
UNDERLAYMENT — INSTALL TILE ROOF IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TESTED ASSEMBLY
REQUREMENTS

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

J

(239) 263-4201
FAX (239) 263-4451

dhumphrey@humphreyrosal.com

- ROSAL

| T E C T S

3200 9TH ST. NORTH
SUITE #300
NAPLES, FLORIDA 34103

A R C H

N
NG

04/25/2022

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

CEILING LEGEND

No. DESCRIPTION

3/4" STUCCO (SMOOTH FINISH) ON PAPER-BACKED
SELF FURRING GALVANIZED METAL LATH
SCREWED TO METAL FRAMING AT 16" O.C. MAX.
SUSPENDED FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE WITH
VERTICAL SUPPORTS TO TRUSSES @ 48" O.C. MAX.

FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

LEGEND
&' CONCRETE BLOCK CONSTRUCTION

(R 12" WHERE CALLED QUT)

GENERAL NOTES

TYPE "CBU" CLUSTER BOX INITS AS BY "ONSIGHT INDUSTRIES®
IS5 THE PASIS OF DESIGN FOR MAIL KIOSK INITS

SQUARE FOOTAGES
A/C (per FBC) - 0
GROSS (per FBC) - 844

*GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE IS MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE
FACE OF EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL THROUGHOUT INCLUDING
OUTSIDE FACE OF TIE BEAM AT COVERED AREAS.

DATE:
REVISIONS:

N (o
NG

MAIL KIOSK
AT ASTOR CREEK
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

N

ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
FLOOR PLAN
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
ROOF PLAN
2N

/

/

SHEET No

A-01

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, TO THE BEST OF My
KNOWLEDGE, THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE HAS
BEEN DESIGNED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6th EDITIO!
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 6th EDITIO
2002-01 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATIVE CODEAORDINANCE. AND FLORIDA

N E&72088-
DAVID M. HUMPHREY
FLORIDA REG. NO. 9763
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3/4" STUCCO (SMOOTH
FINISH) OVER MASONRY

TWO LAYERS OF WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE. PROVIDE BASE LAYER
AND TOP COAT OF "%50/35"
('SANDED” TO POINT OF REFUSAL
AT TOP AND VERT. SURFACES) AS
MFRD BY “TREMCO' OVER PRIMER
- EXTEND BOTH LAYERS OV. FACE
OF "MASTERSEAL 550" TO EDGE

CANT BEAD CONTINUOUS AT BASE
AS MANUFACTURED BY 'TREMCO”

WATERPROOFING AT
OVERHANG DETAIL @

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
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BUILDING SECTION

A

SCALE: 1/4 = 1'-0"

A-02

MATERIALS LEGEND

@ STULLO: 3/4" THICK OVER CONCRETE OR CONCRETE MASONRY
CONSTRUCTION, IN SMOOTH (SAND) FINISH. USE “LINK” BONDING
AGENT OVER CAST CONCRETE SURFACES. LATH (8" WIDE BAND
AT) ALL MASONRY TO CONCRETE TRANSITIONS

(2) STueco BASE. SMOUTH (SAND FINISH) STUCCO N PROFLE. A5
SHOWN — SEE WALL SECTION

@ sT ORNICE: SMOOTH (SAND) FINISH STUcco IN PROFILES
AS SHOWN — SEE WALL SECTION

@ TE ROOF TILES: FLAT CONCRETE ROOF TLES OVER
"FLINTASTIC" PEEL AND STICK SMOJTH MODIFIED BITUMEN
SINGLE PLY UNDERLAYMENT OVER PLYWOOD SHEATHING

@FAgglA; Ix4 (545) CEDAR FASCIA WITH [/2° MIN. LAP OVER [x8
(54S) CEDAR FASCIA OVER 1x SUBFASCIA — SEE SECTIONS

: DRIP_EDGE FLASHING: METAL SNAP-ON FLASHING AND (LEAT.

WATERPROF MEM E: AT TOP AND VERTICAL SURFACES
(SIDES) OF CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE OVERHANGS - TWO
LAYERS OF WATEPROOF MEMBRANE — SEE DETALL 2/A-01

MAIL KIOSK INITS: TYPE "CBU’ CLUSTER BOX LNITS BY
“ONSIGHT INDUSTRIES"

MREGER -
(W

ENGINEF] FILL: CLEAN, COHESIONLESS SAND FILL, INSTALLED
AND COMPACTED PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
RECOMMENDATIONS.

@FQ NDATION: REINFORCED CAST—IN-PLACE FOUNDATION. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR COMPLETE DETALS

@ JONT FILLER: LIGHTWEIGHT FLEXIBLE,/ COMPRESSIBLE
EXPANSION JOINT FILLER AS BY POLYFOAM OR APPROVED ER.

. SLAB ON ERADE: 4" CONCRETE GLAB WITH 6x6 W2IxWZ|
WELDED WIRE FABRIC AT MID HEIGHT, OVER 6 MIL VISQUEEN
VAPOR BARRER — SEE STRUCTLRAL DRAWINGS

@ MASONRY: & TYP. (OR 2" WHERE CALLED AUT) MU WALL
REINFORCED (PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) WITH #5 PARS IN
ERAUT FILLED CELLS AT 31° OC. MAX AND WITH DUROWALL
HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT EACH ALTERNATE CARSE. UNO.

@ BEAM: REINFORCED CONCRETE. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR SIZE AND REINFORCING.

@ TRUSSES: PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD AT 24" OC. MAX., PROVIDE
WITH ALL CONNECTORS/CLIPS AS NECESSARY TO WITHSTAND
WIND PRESSURES PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
FOR o MPH WINDS, PER FBc REQUREMENTS. REFER TO
WALL SECTIONS FOR TRUSS OVERHANG/HEEL DIMENSIONS

| STRAP. STRAP (R TIE DOWN AT EACH TRUSS —
SEE STRUCTURAL AND TRUSS DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND TYPE

SHEATHING: EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD ROCF SHEATHING.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REQURED SPAN RATING AND
THICKNESS.

OF_LNDE| NT: "FLINTASTIC” PEEL AND STICK
GRANULATED MOPIFIED BITUMEN SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE

@QHE& 6" K-STYLE ALUIMINUIM RAIN GUTTER - ¢ALOR TO BE
SELECTED BY ARCHITECT

@FLOOR FINISHES: SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDLLE FOR FLOOR
FINISHES CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SLAP RECESS
REQUREMENTS ACCORDING TO FINISH MATERIAL

(23) SUFEIT_VENT. CONTINUUS 2" WIDE PVC VENT

@ STULLO CELLING: 3/4° STUCcO (SMOOTH FINISH) ON
PAPER-BACKED SELF FURRING GALVANIZED METAL LATH
SLREWED TO METAL FRAMING AT 16 OC. MAX. SUSPENDED
FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE WITH VERTICAL SUPPORTS TO
TRUSSES @ 48" OC. MAX,

@TOQ ED DRIP. TOOED DRIP ED&E N STUCcO
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FAX (239) 263-4451

dhumphrey@humphreyrosal.com

NAPLES, FLORIDA 34103
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| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, TO THE BEST OF My
KNOWLEDGE, THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE HAS
BEEN DESIGNED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6th EDITIO!
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 6th EDITIO
2002-01 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATIVE CODEAORDINANCE. AND FLORIDA
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DAVID M. HUMPHREY
FLORIDA REG. NO. 9763
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